CURRENT CREWS (as of 5/4/25)

REFEREE UMPIRE HEADLINES LINE JUDGE BACK JUDGE
1| ALMARAZ, MARCE TRAINING CREW | TRAINING CREW TRAINING CREW TRAINING CREW
2 BIGGIO, BOB OTT, NICK
3 HANNAH, MIKE  |HUGHES, BEN McMANIMEN, COREY
4 GRAHAM, BILL
5 TRAINING CREW | TRAINING CREW TRAINING CREW TRAINING CREW
6 MORRIS, WILLIAM CLOUD, CORKY
7 CIANCIOLA, MARK COLLINS, DERRELL
8 CYPRIEN, DAVID  |RINARD, GREG WOODS, GREG BURNOR, TOM
9 YOUNGDAHL, MARK PEREZ, MATT BRODY, MIKE
10 GIBSON, DARREN  |RYAN, JIM HOVORKA, TED BUCHOZ, TAD
11 LAMM, DAVID NORRIS, TONY WINCHESTER, DAVE | MCDONNELL, BRIAN |
12 RINEHART, BRAD  |WELLS, MARLON COMBS, BILL PENROD, DANIEL
13 TORLINE, TERRY DICKENSON, TED OROZCO, BRYON
14 WRIGHT, TREVOR
15 ROBINSON, SCOTT | DRUDING, JIM KAHN, GREG
16 MENLOVE, MARYANN LANE, STEVE
17 TRIEB, JASON
18 JONES, DARRYL TAYLOR, KIM CANTRELL, THOMAS
19 BLANCHARD, MIKE |SUMMERS, TODD BATARSE, JON
20 MARTINEZ, RYAN | GRAHAM, JOEL FARARDO, GALEL WILSON, LOGEN
21 LEE, JAY YODER, PHIL
22 SALIO, CHRIS NESBITT, COLIN BRYANT, TONY BROWN, RICH
23 WILSON, KRISTI BALOURDAS, MIKE
24 MORENO, DAVID NGUYEN, CHRIS
25 BRANT, DAVID BRUER, ANDY PATTERSON, JOHN  |PULOS, DAN
26 AARHUS, DAVID BREECE, DAN
27 SANCHEZ, ROBERT | WEIR, MIKE SCHNEIDER, PAUL
NEW MEMBER

OPEN POSITION or CHANGE

TRAINING CREW

RETURNING MEMBER




verification date

2/10/25
3/11/25

3/11/25
3/11/25

3/11/25
1/20/25
3/11/25
1/20/25

3/11/25
3/11/25
3/11/25
3/12/25

1/22/25
3/11/25
1/30/25
3/12/25
3/11/25

3/11/25
3/11/25

VERGARA, MOSES

TERRONES, TOM

LAYDEN, DAN

GARCIA, JOE

ANDREWS, MARK

MOORE, PARIS

WALTERS, PAUL DUMAUAL, ERICKSON |GODA, MATT
NORIEGA, LUIS LOHIES, DEAN COSTLOW, CHRIS
MCCUNE, TIM QUINN, SHAWN RODGERS, JOEL
SAUCIER, RODNEY IORDASHE, CONSTENTI| CLABORN, MIKE
PALOMINO, SALMORAN |LAU, LUIS CAVE, DUANE
DAVIS, MARTY BLY, KIM ELLIOTT, RODNEY
CICONTE, TOM HATCHER, BOB O'ROURKE, PATRICK
THOMPSON, STEVE KAPLAN, NEIL CONLIN, CHRIS

BROWN, DEREK

KURTZER, JEFF

SOUZA, BARRY

MENDEZ, ALBERT

SOLDIN, MIKE

KAPLAN, MAX

BRIGHAM, MATT

KURTZER, JEFF

MORTON, DAVID

BRIGHAM, MATT

MENDEZ, ALBERT

MORTON, DAVID

KAPLAN, NEIL

MENDEZ, ALBERT

ARMITAGE, ROBERT

KAPLAN, MAX

TRENTO, MICHAEL

ARMITAGE, ROBERT

MORRIS, WILLIAMS

TRENTO, MICHAEL

IORDASHE, CONSTENTINE

JEMERSON, TROY

Status




WOOD, SCOTT

Looking to Give |Assoc. Needs

MOORE, PERRIS

Web Portal assistant

RADU, CAIUS

Social Media Coordinator

SOLDIN, MIKE

Mentorship Chair

PALOMINO, SALMORAN

Golf Tournament Helpers

CUMMINS, CHAD

Ratings

Turn Back Fees

Turn Back Fees

Per Date

First offense




le are treated as one Date

$5.00










Nov - Jan Referee Committee to select replacement crew chiefs and Grey hats
Dec 21 Varsity Crew Chiefs Must Declare their intention of returning (1 week after
Jan 31 All Returning Crew Chiefs must notify VP of crew members removed
Feb 5 Crew Listings Will Be Posted to OCFOA.ORG
Feb 5 Last Day for Non Crew Officials who are eligible to be on a varsity crew sha
Feb 10 VP shall provide a list of all non-crew officials and their desired positions tc
Feb 10 Deadline for board to ratify and select new Crew Chiefs from Referee Selec
Mar 15 First Day Crew Chiefs will be allowed to formally fill vacancies on their crev
May 1 Any vacant position on the crew will remain vacant for the upcoming seast

Amount

Rookie on Field Training

Rookie Classroom Training

In Class and online instructional program
Mentor Program

Flag Football Games(Assignor Fee not included)
Tackle Football Games (Assignor Fee Included)

Level # of Officials Hours '24/'25 Rate '24/'25 Total

Flag Varsity 3 2 $35.00 $61.25
Flag Varsity 2 1.75 $38.57 $67.50
Flag Non Varsity 3 1.75 $30.00 $52.50
Flag Non Varsity 2 1.5 $33.00 $49.50
Flag Playoff - 2

Tackle Varsity 4 $35.00 $140.00
Tackle Non Varsity 3 $30.00 $90.00
Playoffs - Rounds 4 $36.75 $147.00
Playoffs - Finals 4 $36.75 $147.00




' CIF State)

Il submit their preferred position to VP

3> Crew chiefs

:tion Committee

v. Must notify VP in writing or email

>n and be filled by the assignor on a weekly basis

Returning Officials/

First Year Officials Transferring officials Flag Only officials
$95 $180 $95

X

X

X X X

X X X

X X X

X X

'25/'26 Rate '25/'26 Total '26/'27 Rate '26/'27 Total
$37.00 $74.00 $38.00 $76.00
$37.00 $65.00 $38.00 $67.00
$33.00 $57.75 $34.00 $59.50
$33.00 $50.00 $34.00 $51.00
$37.75 $75.50 $38.75 $77.50
$37.00 $148.00 $38.00 $152.00
$33.00 $99.00 $34.00 $102.00
$38.75 $155.00 $39.75 $159.00
$43.00 $172.00 $44.00 $176.00




In Progress

4th and_

as of: 7/11/2024

'27/'28 Rate '27/'28 Total

$39.00 $78.00
$39.00 $68.00
$35.00 $61.25
$35.00 $53.00
$39.75 $79.50
$39.00 $156.00
$35.00 $105.00
$41.25 $165.00
$45.00 $180.00




2nd Offense

Exponential X2

$10.00

3rd Offense

Exponential X2

$20.00

all subsequent Offenses

Exponential X2

$40.00

Flag Assignor Fee Varsity Wit.
3 official games |$2 Per Game $61.25 $45.00
2 official games |$2 Per Game $67.50 $49.50

Tackle Included in registration $140.00 $90.00

Flag only Rookie

Tackle Only Rookie

Rookie Both

Flag Only

Tackle Only

Both

unknown

Total

returning
0.00%
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REFEREE UMPIRE HEADLINES LINE JUDGE BACK JUDGE
ALMARAZ, MARCE TRAINING CREW TRAINING CREW TRAINING CREW TRAINING CREW
ARIOSTO, DON GARCIA, JOE BIGGIO, BOB CLABORN, MIKE OTT, NICK
BRENNAN, BRIAN HANNAH, MIKE HUGHES, BEN GODA, MATT McMANIMEN, COREY
CASON, KYLE GRAHAM, BILL ANDREWS, MARK ELLIOTT, RODNEY WOOD, SCOTT
CALDERA, PAUL TRAINING CREW TRAINING CREW TRAINING CREW TRAINING CREW
CORBETT, KEVIN VERGARA, MOSES [ MORRIS, WILLIAM LAYDEN, DAN CLOUD, CORKY
CORRIGAN, DENNIS WALTERS, PAUL CIANCIOLA, MARK CAVE, DUANE COLLINS, DERRELL
COVARRUBIAS, MARTIN |CYPRIEN, DAVID RINARD, GREG WOODS, GREG BURNOR, TOM
DARAKIIAN, MIKE YOUNGDAHL, MARK |SOLDIN, MIKE PEREZ, MATT BRODY, MIKE
DOUGLASS, DON GIBSON, DARREN RYAN, JIM HOVORKA, TED BUCHOZ, TAD
GILMAN, GARY LAMM, DAVID NORRIS, TONY WINCHESTER, DAVE MCDONNELL, BRIAN
GREEN, KIP RINEHART, BRAD WELLS, MARLON COMBS, BILL PENROD, DANIEL
HARRISON, MARC TORLINE, TERRY LOPEZ, ANDREW DICKENSON, TED OROZCO, BRYON
HEBBARD, PAUL CICONTE, TOM LOHUIS, DEAN SOUSA, BARRY WRIGHT, TREVOR
HUGHES, EVAN ROBINSON, SCOTT |DRUDING, JIM KAHN, GREG RADU, CAIUS
HUYCK, JASON MCcCUNE, TIM MENLOVE, MARYANN |COSTLOW, CHRIS LANE, STEVE
LANGEMEIER, RICK NORIEGA, LUIS KELBER, BRUCE RECKTENWALD, TROY |TRIEB, JASON
LEONARD, TROY JONES, DARRYL TERRONES, TOM TAYLOR, KIM CANTRELL, THOMAS
LOCY, GREG BLANCHARD, MIKE |SUMMERS, TODD RODGERS, JOEL BATARSE, JON
MUNIZ, DANIEL MARTINEZ, RYAN GRAHAM, JOEL FARARDO, GALEL WILSON, LOGEN
MONTGOMERY, MM LEE, JAY ALLEN, DAVE DUMPHORD, JALEN YODER, PHIL
NUNEZ, BOB SALIO, CHRIS NESBITT, COLIN BRYANT, TONY BROWN, RICH
OSBORNE, JEFFREY DAVIS, MARTY WILSON, KRISTI GIBBS, KEITH BALOURDAS, MIKE
ROBERTS, JEFF MARTINEZ, LAURENC MORENO, DAVID CUMMINS, CHAD NGUYEN, CHRIS
STICKNEY, JIM BRANT, DAVID BRUER, ANDY PATTERSON, JOHN PULOS, DAN
WEYRICK, ALAN AARHUS, DAVID DUMAUAL, ERICKSON |BREECE, DAN MOORE, PERRIS
WILSON, DICK SANCHEZ, ROBERT |WEIR, MIKE WEISEL, MITCH SCHNEIDER, PAUL

27 25 25 25 25

0 0 0 0 0

27 25 25 25 25
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
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127

0

127
100.00%

paid
Not paid
Total

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

22
17
23
27

24
18
19
25
11

16

15

26

21

12
13

20
10















