	CURRENT CREWS (as of 5/4/25)							
	REFEREE	UMPIRE	HEADLINES	LINE JUDGE	BACK JUDGE			
1	ALMARAZ, MARCE	TRAINING CREW	TRAINING CREW	TRAINING CREW	TRAINING CREW			
2	ARIOSTO, DON	GARCIA, JOE	BIGGIO, BOB	CLABORN, MIKE	OTT, NICK			
3	BRENNAN, BRIAN	HANNAH, MIKE	HUGHES, BEN	GODA, MATT	McMANIMEN, COREY			
4	CASON, KYLE	GRAHAM, BILL	ANDREWS, MARK	ELLIOTT, RODNEY	WOOD, SCOTT			
5	CALDERA, PAUL	TRAINING CREW	TRAINING CREW TRAINING CREW		TRAINING CREW			
6	CORBETT, KEVIN	VERGARA, MOSES	MORRIS, WILLIAM	LAYDEN, DAN	CLOUD, CORKY			
7	CORRIGAN, DENNIS	WALTERS, PAUL	CIANCIOLA, MARK	CAVE, DUANE	COLLINS, DERRELL			
8	COVARRUBIAS, MARTIN	CYPRIEN, DAVID	RINARD, GREG	WOODS, GREG	BURNOR, TOM			
9	DARAKJIAN, MIKE	YOUNGDAHL, MARK	SOLDIN, MIKE	PEREZ, MATT	BRODY, MIKE			
10	DOUGLASS, DON	GIBSON, DARREN	RYAN, JIM	HOVORKA, TED	BUCHOZ, TAD			
11	GILMAN, GARY	LAMM, DAVID	NORRIS, TONY	WINCHESTER, DAVE	MCDONNELL, BRIAN			
12	GREEN, KIP	RINEHART, BRAD	WELLS, MARLON	COMBS, BILL	PENROD, DANIEL			
13	HARRISON, MARC	TORLINE, TERRY	LOPEZ, ANDREW	DICKENSON, TED	OROZCO, BRYON			
14	HEBBARD, PAUL	CICONTE, TOM	LOHUIS, DEAN	SOUSA, BARRY	WRIGHT, TREVOR			
15	HUGHES, EVAN	ROBINSON, SCOTT	DRUDING, JIM	KAHN, GREG	RADU, CAIUS			
16	HUYCK, JASON	McCUNE, TIM	MENLOVE, MARYANN	COSTLOW, CHRIS	LANE, STEVE			
17	LANGEMEIER, RICK	NORIEGA, LUIS	KELBER, BRUCE	RECKTENWALD, TROY	TRIEB, JASON			
18	LEONARD, TROY	JONES, DARRYL	TERRONES, TOM	TAYLOR, KIM	CANTRELL, THOMAS			
19	LOCY, GREG	BLANCHARD, MIKE	SUMMERS, TODD	RODGERS, JOEL	BATARSE, JON			
20	MUNIZ, DANIEL	MARTINEZ, RYAN	GRAHAM, JOEL	FARARDO, GALEL	WILSON, LOGEN			
21	MONTGOMERY, MM	LEE, JAY	ALLEN, DAVE	DUMPHORD, JALEN	YODER, PHIL			
22	NUNEZ, BOB	SALIO, CHRIS	NESBITT, COLIN	BRYANT, TONY	BROWN, RICH			
23	OSBORNE, JEFFREY	DAVIS, MARTY	WILSON, KRISTI	GIBBS, KEITH	BALOURDAS, MIKE			
24	ROBERTS, JEFF	MARTINEZ, LAURENC	MORENO, DAVID	CUMMINS, CHAD	NGUYEN, CHRIS			
25	STICKNEY,JIM	BRANT, DAVID	BRUER, ANDY	PATTERSON, JOHN	PULOS, DAN			
26	WEYRICK, ALAN	AARHUS, DAVID	DUMAUAL, ERICKSON	BREECE, DAN	MOORE, PERRIS			
27	WILSON, DICK	SANCHEZ, ROBERT	WEIR, MIKE	WEISEL, MITCH	SCHNEIDER, PAUL			
			NEW MEMBER					
			OPEN POSITION or CHA	NGE				
			TRAINING CREW					
			RETURNING MEMBER					

verification date			
	UMPIRE	HEADLINES	LINE JUDGE
	VERGARA, MOSES	TERRONES, TOM	LAYDEN, DAN
	GARCIA, JOE	ANDREWS, MARK	MOORE, PARIS
2/10/25	WALTERS, PAUL	DUMAUAL, ERICKSON	GODA, MATT
3/11/25	NORIEGA, LUIS	LOHIES, DEAN	COSTLOW, CHRIS
	MCCUNE, TIM	QUINN, SHAWN	RODGERS, JOEL
3/11/25	SAUCIER, RODNEY	IORDASHE, CONSTENTI	CLABORN, MIKE
3/11/25	PALOMINO, SALMORAN	LAU, LUIS	CAVE, DUANE
	DAVIS, MARTY	BLY, KIM	ELLIOTT, RODNEY
3/11/25	CICONTE, TOM	HATCHER, BOB	O'ROURKE, PATRICK
1/20/25	THOMPSON, STEVE	KAPLAN, NEIL	CONLIN, CHRIS
3/11/25	BROWN, DEREK	KURTZER, JEFF	SOUZA, BARRY
1/20/25	MENDEZ, ALBERT	SOLDIN, MIKE	KAPLAN, MAX
		BRIGHAM, MATT	KURTZER, JEFF
3/11/25		MORTON, DAVID	BRIGHAM, MATT
3/11/25		MENDEZ, ALBERT	MORTON, DAVID
3/11/25		KAPLAN, NEIL	MENDEZ, ALBERT
3/12/25		ARMITAGE, ROBERT	KAPLAN, MAX
		TRENTO, MICHAEL	ARMITAGE, ROBERT
		MORRIS, WILLIAMS	TRENTO, MICHAEL
1/22/25			IORDASHE, CONSTENTINE
3/11/25			JEMERSON, TROY
1/30/25			
3/12/25			
3/11/25			
3/11/25			
3/11/25			
			Status

## **AVAILABLE OFFICIALS BY DESIRED POSITIONS Looking to Give Assoc. Needs BACK JUDGE** WOOD, SCOTT Web Portal assistant **MOORE, PERRIS** Social Media Coordinator RADU, CAIUS Mentorship Chair **SOLDIN, MIKE Golf Tournament Helpers** PALOMINO, SALMORAN Ratings **CUMMINS, CHAD** Turn Back Fees Turn Back Fees Per Date First offense

lo are tracted as are Diff			
le are treated as one Date			
\$5.00			

-		

Nov - Jan		Referee Committee to select replacement crew chiefs and Grey hats					
Dec 21		Varsity Crew Chiefs Mus	t Declare their intention	of returning (1 week after			
Jan 31		All Returning Crew Chief	fs must notify VP of crew	members removed			
Feb 5		Crew Listings Will Be Posted to OCFOA.ORG					
Feb 5		Last Day for Non Crew Officials who are eligible to be on a varsity crew sha					
Feb 10		VP shall provide a list of	all non-crew officials and	d their desired positions to			
Feb 10		Deadline for board to ra	tify and select new Crew	Chiefs from Referee Selec			
Mar 15		First Day Crew Chiefs wi	II be allowed to formally	fill vacancies on their crev			
May 1		Any vacant position on t	he crew will remain vaca	int for the upcoming seaso			
		Amount					
	Roo	kie on Field Training					
	Rookie	Classroom Training					
In	Class and online in	nstructional program					
		Mentor Program					
Flag Foot	tball Games(Assigr	nor Fee not included)					
Tackle F	ootball Games (As	signor Fee Included)					

Level	# of Officials	Hours	'24/'25 Rate	'24/'25 Total
Flag Varsity	3	2	\$35.00	\$61.25
Flag Varsity	2	1.75	\$38.57	\$67.50
Flag Non Varsity	3	1.75	\$30.00	\$52.50
Flag Non Varsity	2	1.5	\$33.00	\$49.50
Flag Playoff	-	2		
Tackle Varsity		4	\$35.00	\$140.00
Tackle Non Varsity		3	\$30.00	\$90.00
Playoffs - Rounds		4	\$36.75	\$147.00
Playoffs - Finals		4	\$36.75	\$147.00

## CIF State)

Il submit their preferred position to VP

Crew chiefs

ction Committee

v. Must notify VP in writing or email

on and be filled by the assignor on a weekly basis

Returning Officials/ Transferring officials	Flag Only officials
\$180	\$95
X	X
Х	X
Х	X
Х	
	Transferring officials \$180  X  X  X

ate '26/'27 Total
\$38.00 <b>\$76.00</b>
\$38.00 <b>\$67.00</b>
\$34.00 <b>\$59.50</b>
\$34.00 <b>\$51.00</b>
\$38.75 <b>\$77.50</b>
\$38.00 <b>\$152.00</b>
\$34.00 <b>\$102.00</b>
\$39.75 <b>\$159.00</b>
\$44.00 <b>\$176.00</b>

	In Progress		
			Atle and
			4th and
		as of: 7/11/2024	
		0	
'27/'28 Rate	'27/'28 Total		
\$39.00			
\$39.00			
\$35.00	\$61.25		
\$35.00			
\$39.75			
\$39.00			
\$35.00	\$105.00		
\$41.25			
\$45.00	\$180.00		

2nd Offense	Exponential X2	\$10.00		
3rd Offense		\$20.00		
all subsequent Offenses		\$40.00		
an subsequent Onenses	Exponential A2	ψ+0.00		
Flag	Assignor Fee	Varsity	Wt.	
3 official games	\$2 Per Game	\$61.25	\$45.00	
2 official games		\$67.50	\$49.50	
Tackle	Included in registration	\$140.00	\$90.00	
	_			
Flag only Rookie				
Tackle Only Rookie				
Rookie Both				
Flag Only				
Tackle Only	returning			
Both	0.00%			
unknown	0.00%			
Total				

		1
		1
		,

	REFEREE	UMPIRE	HEADLINES	LINE JUDGE	BACK JUDGE
1	ALMARAZ, MARCE	TRAINING CREW	TRAINING CREW	TRAINING CREW	TRAINING CREW
2	ARIOSTO, DON	GARCIA, JOE	BIGGIO, BOB	CLABORN, MIKE	OTT, NICK
3	BRENNAN, BRIAN	HANNAH, MIKE	HUGHES, BEN	GODA, MATT	McMANIMEN, COREY
4	CASON, KYLE	GRAHAM, BILL	ANDREWS, MARK	ELLIOTT, RODNEY	WOOD, SCOTT
5	CALDERA, PAUL	TRAINING CREW	TRAINING CREW	TRAINING CREW	TRAINING CREW
6	CORBETT, KEVIN	VERGARA, MOSES	MORRIS, WILLIAM	LAYDEN, DAN	CLOUD, CORKY
7	CORRIGAN, DENNIS	WALTERS, PAUL	CIANCIOLA, MARK	CAVE, DUANE	COLLINS, DERRELL
8	COVARRUBIAS, MARTIN	CYPRIEN, DAVID	RINARD, GREG	WOODS, GREG	BURNOR, TOM
9	DARAKJIAN, MIKE	YOUNGDAHL, MARK	SOLDIN, MIKE	PEREZ, MATT	BRODY, MIKE
10	DOUGLASS, DON	GIBSON, DARREN	RYAN, JIM	HOVORKA, TED	BUCHOZ, TAD
11	GILMAN, GARY	LAMM, DAVID	NORRIS, TONY	WINCHESTER, DAVE	MCDONNELL, BRIAN
12	GREEN, KIP	RINEHART, BRAD	WELLS, MARLON	COMBS, BILL	PENROD, DANIEL
13	HARRISON, MARC	TORLINE, TERRY	LOPEZ, ANDREW	DICKENSON, TED	OROZCO, BRYON
14	HEBBARD, PAUL	CICONTE, TOM	LOHUIS, DEAN	SOUSA, BARRY	WRIGHT, TREVOR
15	HUGHES, EVAN	ROBINSON, SCOTT	DRUDING, JIM	KAHN, GREG	RADU, CAIUS
16	HUYCK, JASON	McCUNE, TIM	MENLOVE, MARYANN	COSTLOW, CHRIS	LANE, STEVE
17	LANGEMEIER, RICK	NORIEGA, LUIS	KELBER, BRUCE	RECKTENWALD, TROY	TRIEB, JASON
18	LEONARD, TROY	JONES, DARRYL	TERRONES, TOM	TAYLOR, KIM	CANTRELL, THOMAS
19	LOCY, GREG	BLANCHARD, MIKE	SUMMERS, TODD	RODGERS, JOEL	BATARSE, JON
20	MUNIZ, DANIEL	MARTINEZ, RYAN	GRAHAM, JOEL	FARARDO, GALEL	WILSON, LOGEN
21	MONTGOMERY, MM	LEE, JAY	ALLEN, DAVE	DUMPHORD, JALEN	YODER, PHIL
22	NUNEZ, BOB	SALIO, CHRIS	NESBITT, COLIN	BRYANT, TONY	BROWN, RICH
23	OSBORNE, JEFFREY	DAVIS, MARTY	WILSON, KRISTI	GIBBS, KEITH	BALOURDAS, MIKE
24	ROBERTS, JEFF	MARTINEZ, LAURENC MORENO, DAVID		CUMMINS, CHAD	NGUYEN, CHRIS
25	STICKNEY, JIM	BRANT, DAVID	BRUER, ANDY	PATTERSON, JOHN	PULOS, DAN
26	WEYRICK, ALAN	AARHUS, DAVID	DUMAUAL, ERICKSON	BREECE, DAN	MOORE, PERRIS
27	WILSON, DICK	SANCHEZ, ROBERT	WEIR, MIKE	WEISEL, MITCH	SCHNEIDER, PAUL
	27	25	25	25	25
	0	0	0	0	0
	27	25	25	25	25
	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

5	100.00%	3	
5	100.00%	14	
5	100.00%	7	
5	100.00%	5	
5	100.00%	1	
5	100.00%	22	
5	100.00%	17	
5	100.00%	23	
5	100.00%	27	
5	100.00%	4	
5	100.00%	24	
5	100.00%	18	
5	100.00%	19	
5	100.00%	25	
5	100.00%	11	
5	100.00%	8	
5	100.00%	16	
5	100.00%	2	
5	100.00%	15	
5	100.00%	26	
5	100.00%	21	
5	100.00%	9	
5	100.00%	12	
5	100.00%	13	
5	100.00%	6	
5	100.00%	20	
5	100.00%	10	
127	paid		
0	Not paid		
127	Total		
100.00%			